
VI Edicion del Torneo de Ajedrez "Jugando en Concreto 2017" [166260] (MEX, Villahermosa, Tabasco) Start: 2017-10-31
https://ratings.fide.com/view_source.phtml?code=166260

ID Name Country     Rating Total 
3518736 Albornoz Cabrera, Carlos Daniel CUB     2473 7.0 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Carreto Nieto, Geovanni   MEX 2191   1.0 
2 2017-11-01   Otero Acosta, Diasmany   CUB 2436   0.5 
3 2017-11-02   Bacallao Alonso, Yusnel   CUB 2577   0.5 
4 2017-11-03   Rojas Alarcon, Julian Antonio  MEX 2336   1.0 
5 2017-11-03   Gomez Garrido, Camilo Ernesto CUB 2524   1.0 
6 2017-11-04   Henriquez Villagra, Cristobal CHI 2485   0.5 
7 2017-11-04   Ortiz Suarez, Isan Reynaldo   CUB 2528   0.5 
8 2017-11-05   Hernandez Gonzalez, William   CUB 2388   1.0 
9 2017-11-05   Espinosa Veloz, Ermes   CUB 2531   1.0 
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
3507416 Bacallao Alonso, Yusnel CUB     2577 7.0 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Diaz Hernandez, Heriberto   CUB 2339   0.5 
2 2017-11-01   Corona Monraz, Ramiro   MEX 1969   1.0 
3 2017-11-02   Albornoz Cabrera, Carlos Danie   CUB 2473   0.5 
4 2017-11-03   Hernandez Gonzalez, William   CUB 2388   1.0 
5 2017-11-03   Obregon Rivero, Juan Carlos   CUB 2525   1.0 
6 2017-11-04   Espinosa Veloz, Ermes   CUB 2531 0
7 2017-11-04   Miranda Mesa, Elier   CUB 2450   1.0 
8 2017-11-05   Henriquez Villagra, Cristobal   CHI 2485   1.0 
9 2017-11-05   Gomez Garrido, Camilo Ernesto   CUB 2524   1.0 
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
3507548 Gonzalez Zamora, Juan Carlos MEX     2533 6.5 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Perez Garcia, Rodney Oscar   CUB 2315   1.0 
2 2017-11-01   Miranda Mesa, Elier   CUB 2450   0.5 
3 2017-11-02   Berdayes Ason, Dylan Isidro   CUB 2423   1.0 
4 2017-11-03   Henriquez Villagra, Cristobal   CHI 2485   0.5 
5 2017-11-03   Hernandez Guerrero, Gilberto   MEX 2528   0.5 
6 2017-11-04   Diaz Rosas, Julio Cesar   MEX 2311   0.5 
7 2017-11-04   Diaz Hernandez, Heriberto   CUB 2339   1.0 
8 2017-11-05   Espinosa Veloz, Ermes   CUB 2531   0.5 
9 2017-11-05   Obregon Rivero, Juan Carlos   CUB 2525   1.0 
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
3507424 Espinosa Veloz, Ermes CUB     2531 6.0 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Gutierrez Delgado, Yusuan A.   CUB 2297   0.5 
2 2017-11-01   Ruiz Sanchez, Orlen   CUB 2409   0.5 
3 2017-11-02   Vega Chirino, Lemay   CUB 2266   1.0 
4 2017-11-03   Otero Acosta, Diasmany   CUB 2436   1.0 
5 2017-11-03   Fernandez Cardoso, Alexey   CUB 2456   1.0 
6 2017-11-04   Bacallao Alonso, Yusnel   CUB 2577   1.0 
7 2017-11-04   Henriquez Villagra, Cristobal   CHI 2485   0.5 
8 2017-11-05   Gonzalez Zamora, Juan Carlos   MEX 2533   0.5 
9 2017-11-05   Albornoz Cabrera, Carlos Danie   CUB 2473 0
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
3409350 Henriquez Villagra, Cristobal CHI     2485 6.0 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Hernandez Moya, Yuleisy   CUB 2244   1.0 
2 2017-11-01   Castellanos Hernandez, Emilio   MEX 1905   1.0 
3 2017-11-02   Hernandez Gonzalez, William   CUB 2388   1.0 
4 2017-11-03   Gonzalez Zamora, Juan Carlos   MEX 2533   0.5 
5 2017-11-03   Gonzalez Vidal, Yuri   CUB 2552   1.0 
6 2017-11-04   Albornoz Cabrera, Carlos Danie   CUB 2473   0.5 
7 2017-11-04   Espinosa Veloz, Ermes   CUB 2531   0.5 
8 2017-11-05   Bacallao Alonso, Yusnel   CUB 2577 0
9 2017-11-05   Ortiz Suarez, Isan Reynaldo   CUB 2528   0.5 
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
3507165 Ortiz Suarez, Isan Reynaldo CUB     2528 6.0 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Miranda Rodriguez, Tania   CUB 2278   1.0 
2 2017-11-01   Hernandez Gonzalez, William   CUB 2388 0
3 2017-11-02   Martin Del Campo C., Jorge   MEX 2137   1.0 
4 2017-11-03   Diaz Rosas, Julio Cesar   MEX 2311   0.5 
5 2017-11-03   Berdayes Ason, Dylan Isidro   CUB 2423   1.0 
6 2017-11-04   Hernandez Guerrero, Gilberto   MEX 2528   1.0 
7 2017-11-04   Albornoz Cabrera, Carlos Danie   CUB 2473   0.5 
8 2017-11-05   Obregon Rivero, Juan Carlos   CUB 2525   0.5 
9 2017-11-05   Henriquez Villagra, Cristobal   CHI 2485   0.5 



ID Name Country     Rating Total 
5100011 Hernandez Guerrero, Gilberto MEX     2528 5.5 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Diaz Rosas, Julio Cesar   MEX 2311   1.0 
2 2017-11-01   Berdayes Ason, Dylan Isidro   CUB 2423   0.5 
3 2017-11-02   Miranda Mesa, Elier   CUB 2450   1.0 
4 2017-11-03   Obregon Rivero, Juan Carlos   CUB 2525   0.5 
5 2017-11-03   Gonzalez Zamora, Juan Carlos   MEX 2533   0.5 
6 2017-11-04   Ortiz Suarez, Isan Reynaldo   CUB 2528 0
7 2017-11-04   Gonzalez Vidal, Yuri   CUB 2552   0.5 
8 2017-11-05   Diaz Hernandez, Heriberto   CUB 2339   0.5 
9 2017-11-05   Vega Chirino, Lemay   CUB 2266   1.0 
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
3507815 Obregon Rivero, Juan Carlos CUB     2525 5.5 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Vega Chirino, Lemay   CUB 2266   0.5 
2 2017-11-01   Lopez Raygoza, Luis Albert   MEX 2292   1.0 
3 2017-11-02   Venegas Ocampo, Pablo Juan Jos   MEX 2142   1.0 
4 2017-11-03   Hernandez Guerrero, Gilberto   MEX 2528   0.5 
5 2017-11-03   Bacallao Alonso, Yusnel   CUB 2577 0
6 2017-11-04   Ruiz Sanchez, Orlen   CUB 2409   1.0 
7 2017-11-04   Perez Garcia, Rodney Oscar   CUB 2315   1.0 
8 2017-11-05   Ortiz Suarez, Isan Reynaldo   CUB 2528   0.5 
9 2017-11-05   Gonzalez Zamora, Juan Carlos   MEX 2533 0
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
3508498 Diaz Hernandez, Heriberto CUB     2339 5.5 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Bacallao Alonso, Yusnel   CUB 2577   0.5 
2 2017-11-01   Lopez Gonzalez, Abel Fabian   CUB 2385   0.5 
3 2017-11-02   Fernandez Cardoso, Alexey   CUB 2456   0.5 
4 2017-11-03   Miranda Mesa, Elier   CUB 2450   0.5 
5 2017-11-03   Miranda Rodriguez, Tania   CUB 2278   1.0 
6 2017-11-04   Venegas Ocampo, Pablo Juan Jos   MEX 2142   1.0 
7 2017-11-04   Gonzalez Zamora, Juan Carlos   MEX 2533 0
8 2017-11-05   Hernandez Guerrero, Gilberto   MEX 2528   0.5 
9 2017-11-05   Hernandez Gonzalez, William   CUB 2388   1.0 
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
3510697 Miranda Mesa, Elier CUB     2450 5.5 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Castillo Coca, Mairebis   CUB 2151   1.0 
2 2017-11-01   Gonzalez Zamora, Juan Carlos   MEX 2533   0.5 
3 2017-11-02   Hernandez Guerrero, Gilberto   MEX 2528 0
4 2017-11-03   Diaz Hernandez, Heriberto   CUB 2339   0.5 
5 2017-11-03   Dominguez Aguilar, Guillermo   MEX 2341   1.0 
6 2017-11-04   Hernandez Moya, Yuleisy   CUB 2244   1.0 
7 2017-11-04   Bacallao Alonso, Yusnel   CUB 2577 0
8 2017-11-05   Ruiz Sanchez, Orlen   CUB 2409   0.5 
9 2017-11-05   Perez Garcia, Rodney Oscar   CUB 2315   1.0 
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
3507904 Gomez Garrido, Camilo Ernesto CUB     2524 5.5 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Lopez Raygoza, Luis Albert   MEX 2292   0.5 
2 2017-11-01   Gutierrez Delgado, Yusuan A.   CUB 2297   1.0 
3 2017-11-02   Ruiz Sanchez, Orlen   CUB 2409   0.5 
4 2017-11-03   Lopez Gonzalez, Abel Fabian   CUB 2385   0.5 
5 2017-11-03   Albornoz Cabrera, Carlos Danie   CUB 2473 0
6 2017-11-04   Galaviz Medina, Sion Radam   MEX 1972   1.0 
7 2017-11-04   Berdayes Ason, Dylan Isidro   CUB 2423   1.0 
8 2017-11-05   Gonzalez Vidal, Yuri   CUB 2552   1.0 
9 2017-11-05   Bacallao Alonso, Yusnel   CUB 2577 0
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
3503321 Gonzalez Vidal, Yuri CUB     2552 4.0 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Dominguez Aguilar, Guillermo   MEX 2341   1.0 
2 2017-11-01   Fernandez Cardoso, Alexey   CUB 2456   0.5 
3 2017-11-02   Otero Acosta, Diasmany   CUB 2436   0.5 
4 2017-11-03   Ruiz Sanchez, Orlen   CUB 2409   1.0 
5 2017-11-03   Henriquez Villagra, Cristobal   CHI 2485 0
6 2017-11-04   Hernandez Gonzalez, William   CUB 2388   0.5 
7 2017-11-04   Hernandez Guerrero, Gilberto   MEX 2528   0.5 
8 2017-11-05   Gomez Garrido, Camilo Ernesto   CUB 2524 0
9 2017-11-05   Carreto Nieto, Geovanni   MEX 2191 Forfeit (+) 
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
5105099 Diaz Rosas, Julio Cesar MEX     2311 5.0 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 



1 2017-10-31   Hernandez Guerrero, Gilberto   MEX 2528 0
2 2017-11-01   Castillo Coca, Mairebis   CUB 2151   1.0 
3 2017-11-02   Beltran Medina, Jorge   MEX 1993   1.0 
4 2017-11-03   Ortiz Suarez, Isan Reynaldo   CUB 2528   0.5 
5 2017-11-03   Lopez Gonzalez, Abel Fabian   CUB 2385   1.0 
6 2017-11-04   Gonzalez Zamora, Juan Carlos   MEX 2533   0.5 
7 2017-11-04   Hernandez Gonzalez, William   CUB 2388 0
8 2017-11-05   Perez Garcia, Rodney Oscar   CUB 2315   0.5 
9 2017-11-05   Fernandez Cardoso, Alexey   CUB 2456   0.5 
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
3504379 Fernandez Cardoso, Alexey CUB     2456 5.0 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Bustamante Orta, Jorge   MEX 2177   1.0 
2 2017-11-01   Gonzalez Vidal, Yuri   CUB 2552   0.5 
3 2017-11-02   Diaz Hernandez, Heriberto   CUB 2339   0.5 
4 2017-11-03   Miranda Rodriguez, Tania   CUB 2278   1.0 
5 2017-11-03   Espinosa Veloz, Ermes   CUB 2531 0
6 2017-11-04   Perez Garcia, Rodney Oscar   CUB 2315 0
7 2017-11-04   Hernandez Moya, Yuleisy   CUB 2244   1.0 
8 2017-11-05   Rojas Alarcon, Julian Antonio   MEX 2336   0.5 
9 2017-11-05   Diaz Rosas, Julio Cesar   MEX 2311   0.5 
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
5123119 Galaviz Medina, Sion Radam MEX     1972 5.0 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Hernandez Gonzalez, William   CUB 2388 0
2 2017-11-01   Hernandez Moya, Yuleisy   CUB 2244   0.5 
3 2017-11-02   Perez Garcia, Rodney Oscar   CUB 2315   0.5 
4 2017-11-03   Martin Del Campo C., Jorge   MEX 2137   1.0 
5 2017-11-03   Vega Chirino, Lemay   CUB 2266   0.5 
6 2017-11-04   Gomez Garrido, Camilo Ernesto   CUB 2524 0
7 2017-11-04   Gutierrez Delgado, Yusuan A.   CUB 2297   1.0 
8 2017-11-05   Berdayes Ason, Dylan Isidro   CUB 2423   0.5 
9 2017-11-05   Lopez Raygoza, Luis Albert   MEX 2292   1.0 
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
3509915 Hernandez Gonzalez, William CUB     2388 4.5 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Galaviz Medina, Sion Radam   MEX 1972   1.0 
2 2017-11-01   Ortiz Suarez, Isan Reynaldo   CUB 2528   1.0 
3 2017-11-02   Henriquez Villagra, Cristobal   CHI 2485 0
4 2017-11-03   Bacallao Alonso, Yusnel   CUB 2577 0
5 2017-11-03   Carreto Nieto, Geovanni   MEX 2191   1.0 
6 2017-11-04   Gonzalez Vidal, Yuri   CUB 2552   0.5 
7 2017-11-04   Diaz Rosas, Julio Cesar   MEX 2311   1.0 
8 2017-11-05   Albornoz Cabrera, Carlos Danie   CUB 2473 0
9 2017-11-05   Diaz Hernandez, Heriberto   CUB 2339 0
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
3516016 Berdayes Ason, Dylan Isidro CUB     2423 4.5 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Falcon Perez, Gustavo   MEX 2137   1.0 
2 2017-11-01   Hernandez Guerrero, Gilberto   MEX 2528   0.5 
3 2017-11-02   Gonzalez Zamora, Juan Carlos   MEX 2533 0
4 2017-11-03   Venegas Ocampo, Pablo Juan Jos   MEX 2142   1.0 
5 2017-11-03   Ortiz Suarez, Isan Reynaldo   CUB 2528 0
6 2017-11-04   Lopez Gonzalez, Abel Fabian   CUB 2385   1.0 
7 2017-11-04   Gomez Garrido, Camilo Ernesto   CUB 2524 0
8 2017-11-05   Galaviz Medina, Sion Radam   MEX 1972   0.5 
9 2017-11-05   Ruiz Sanchez, Orlen   CUB 2409   0.5 
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
3500918 Perez Garcia, Rodney Oscar CUB     2315 4.5 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Gonzalez Zamora, Juan Carlos   MEX 2533 0
2 2017-11-01   Vega Chirino, Lemay   CUB 2266   0.5 
3 2017-11-02   Galaviz Medina, Sion Radam   MEX 1972   0.5 
4 2017-11-03   Beltran Medina, Jorge   MEX 1993   1.0 
5 2017-11-03   Otero Acosta, Diasmany   CUB 2436   1.0 
6 2017-11-04   Fernandez Cardoso, Alexey   CUB 2456   1.0 
7 2017-11-04   Obregon Rivero, Juan Carlos   CUB 2525 0
8 2017-11-05   Diaz Rosas, Julio Cesar   MEX 2311   0.5 
9 2017-11-05   Miranda Mesa, Elier   CUB 2450 0
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
3506231 Ruiz Sanchez, Orlen CUB     2409 4.5 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Beltran Medina, Jorge   MEX 1993   1.0 
2 2017-11-01   Espinosa Veloz, Ermes   CUB 2531   0.5 
3 2017-11-02   Gomez Garrido, Camilo Ernesto   CUB 2524   0.5 



4 2017-11-03   Gonzalez Vidal, Yuri   CUB 2552 0
5 2017-11-03   Lopez Raygoza, Luis Albert   MEX 2292   1.0 
6 2017-11-04   Obregon Rivero, Juan Carlos   CUB 2525 0
7 2017-11-04   Otero Acosta, Diasmany   CUB 2436   0.5 
8 2017-11-05   Miranda Mesa, Elier   CUB 2450   0.5 
9 2017-11-05   Berdayes Ason, Dylan Isidro   CUB 2423   0.5 
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
5107407 Rojas Alarcon, Julian Antonio MEX     2336 3.5 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31      Forfeit 0.5 
2 2017-11-01      Forfeit 0.5 
3 2017-11-02   Castellanos Hernandez, Emilio   MEX 1905   1.0 
4 2017-11-03   Albornoz Cabrera, Carlos Danie   CUB 2473 0
5 2017-11-03   Hernandez Moya, Yuleisy   CUB 2244 Forfeit (-) 
6 2017-11-04   Gutierrez Delgado, Yusuan A.   CUB 2297   1.0 
7 2017-11-04   Corona Monraz, Ramiro   MEX 1969   1.0 
8 2017-11-05   Fernandez Cardoso, Alexey   CUB 2456   0.5 
9 2017-11-05      Forfeit (-) 
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
3502252 Vega Chirino, Lemay CUB     2266 4.5 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Obregon Rivero, Juan Carlos   CUB 2525   0.5 
2 2017-11-01   Perez Garcia, Rodney Oscar   CUB 2315   0.5 
3 2017-11-02   Espinosa Veloz, Ermes   CUB 2531 0
4 2017-11-03   Vega Castaneda, Ulises Antonio   MEX 2002   0.5 
5 2017-11-03   Galaviz Medina, Sion Radam   MEX 1972   0.5 
6 2017-11-04   Otero Acosta, Diasmany   CUB 2436   0.5 
7 2017-11-04   Martin Del Campo C., Jorge   MEX 2137   1.0 
8 2017-11-05   Falcon Perez, Gustavo   MEX 2137   1.0 
9 2017-11-05   Hernandez Guerrero, Gilberto   MEX 2528 0
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
3503186 Otero Acosta, Diasmany CUB     2436 4.5 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Martin Del Campo C., Jorge   MEX 2137   1.0 
2 2017-11-01   Albornoz Cabrera, Carlos Danie   CUB 2473   0.5 
3 2017-11-02   Gonzalez Vidal, Yuri   CUB 2552   0.5 
4 2017-11-03   Espinosa Veloz, Ermes   CUB 2531 0
5 2017-11-03   Perez Garcia, Rodney Oscar   CUB 2315 0
6 2017-11-04   Vega Chirino, Lemay   CUB 2266   0.5 
7 2017-11-04   Ruiz Sanchez, Orlen   CUB 2409   0.5 
8 2017-11-05   Corona Monraz, Ramiro   MEX 1969   1.0 
9 2017-11-05   Dominguez Aguilar, Guillermo   MEX 2341   0.5 
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
3512673 Lopez Gonzalez, Abel Fabian CUB     2385 3.5 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Corona Monraz, Ramiro   MEX 1969   0.5 
2 2017-11-01   Diaz Hernandez, Heriberto   CUB 2339   0.5 
3 2017-11-02   Vega Castaneda, Ulises Antonio   MEX 2002   1.0 
4 2017-11-03   Gomez Garrido, Camilo Ernesto   CUB 2524   0.5 
5 2017-11-03   Diaz Rosas, Julio Cesar   MEX 2311 0
6 2017-11-04   Berdayes Ason, Dylan Isidro   CUB 2423 0
7 2017-11-04   Castellanos Hernandez, Emilio   MEX 1905   0.5 
8 2017-11-05   Hernandez Moya, Yuleisy   CUB 2244   0.5 
9 2017-11-05   Castillo Coca, Mairebis   CUB 2151 Forfeit (+) 
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
5105439 Dominguez Aguilar, Guillermo MEX     2341 4.5 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Gonzalez Vidal, Yuri   CUB 2552 0
2 2017-11-01   Bustamante Orta, Jorge   MEX 2177   0.5 
3 2017-11-02   Hernandez Moya, Yuleisy   CUB 2244   0.5 
4 2017-11-03   Falcon Perez, Gustavo   MEX 2137   1.0 
5 2017-11-03   Miranda Mesa, Elier   CUB 2450 0
6 2017-11-04   Castellanos Hernandez, Emilio   MEX 1905   0.5 
7 2017-11-04   Venegas Ocampo, Pablo Juan Jos   MEX 2142   1.0 
8 2017-11-05   Lopez Raygoza, Luis Albert   MEX 2292   0.5 
9 2017-11-05   Otero Acosta, Diasmany   CUB 2436   0.5 
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
5101514 Falcon Perez, Gustavo MEX     2137 3.5 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Berdayes Ason, Dylan Isidro   CUB 2423 0
2 2017-11-01   Miranda Rodriguez, Tania   CUB 2278 0
3 2017-11-02      Forfeit (+) 
4 2017-11-03   Dominguez Aguilar, Guillermo   MEX 2341 0
5 2017-11-03   Dias Huizar, Alvaro   VEN 1932   1.0 
6 2017-11-04   Bustamante Orta, Jorge   MEX 2177   1.0 



7 2017-11-04   Lopez Raygoza, Luis Albert   MEX 2292   0.5 
8 2017-11-05   Vega Chirino, Lemay   CUB 2266 0
9 2017-11-05   Hernandez Moya, Yuleisy   CUB 2244   1.0 
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
5108268 Lopez Raygoza, Luis Albert MEX     2292 4.0 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Gomez Garrido, Camilo Ernesto   CUB 2524   0.5 
2 2017-11-01   Obregon Rivero, Juan Carlos   CUB 2525 0
3 2017-11-02   Corona Monraz, Ramiro   MEX 1969   0.5 
4 2017-11-03   Bustamante Orta, Jorge   MEX 2177   1.0 
5 2017-11-03   Ruiz Sanchez, Orlen   CUB 2409 0
6 2017-11-04   Carreto Nieto, Geovanni   MEX 2191   1.0 
7 2017-11-04   Falcon Perez, Gustavo   MEX 2137   0.5 
8 2017-11-05   Dominguez Aguilar, Guillermo   MEX 2341   0.5 
9 2017-11-05   Galaviz Medina, Sion Radam   MEX 1972 0
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
3508005 Gutierrez Delgado, Yusuan A. CUB     2297 3.0 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Espinosa Veloz, Ermes   CUB 2531   0.5 
2 2017-11-01   Gomez Garrido, Camilo Ernesto   CUB 2524 0
3 2017-11-02   Bustamante Orta, Jorge   MEX 2177 0
4 2017-11-03   Castellanos Hernandez, Emilio   MEX 1905   1.0 
5 2017-11-03   Vega Castaneda, Ulises Antonio   MEX 2002   1.0 
6 2017-11-04   Rojas Alarcon, Julian Antonio   MEX 2336 0
7 2017-11-04   Galaviz Medina, Sion Radam   MEX 1972 0
8 2017-11-05   Venegas Ocampo, Pablo Juan Jos   MEX 2142   0.5 
9 2017-11-05      Forfeit (+) 
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
5114179 Castellanos Hernandez, Emilio MEX     1905 3.0 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Martin Del Campo C., Roberto   MEX 2368 Forfeit (+) 
2 2017-11-01   Henriquez Villagra, Cristobal   CHI 2485 0
3 2017-11-02   Rojas Alarcon, Julian Antonio   MEX 2336 0
4 2017-11-03   Gutierrez Delgado, Yusuan A.   CUB 2297 0
5 2017-11-03   Castillo Coca, Mairebis   CUB 2151   1.0 
6 2017-11-04   Dominguez Aguilar, Guillermo   MEX 2341   0.5 
7 2017-11-04   Lopez Gonzalez, Abel Fabian   CUB 2385   0.5 
8 2017-11-05   Carreto Nieto, Geovanni   MEX 2191 0
9 2017-11-05   Bustamante Orta, Jorge   MEX 2177   1.0 
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
5104610 Venegas Ocampo, Pablo Juan Jos MEX     2142 2.5 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31      Forfeit 1.0 
2 2017-11-01      Forfeit (+) 
3 2017-11-02   Obregon Rivero, Juan Carlos   CUB 2525 0
4 2017-11-03   Berdayes Ason, Dylan Isidro   CUB 2423 0
5 2017-11-03   Bustamante Orta, Jorge   MEX 2177   1.0 
6 2017-11-04   Diaz Hernandez, Heriberto   CUB 2339 0
7 2017-11-04   Dominguez Aguilar, Guillermo   MEX 2341 0
8 2017-11-05   Gutierrez Delgado, Yusuan A.   CUB 2297   0.5 
9 2017-11-05   Dias Huizar, Alvaro   VEN 1932   1.0 
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
5105030 Carreto Nieto, Geovanni MEX     2191 4.0 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Albornoz Cabrera, Carlos Danie   CUB 2473 0
2 2017-11-01   Martin Del Campo C., Jorge   MEX 2137 0
3 2017-11-02   Castillo Coca, Mairebis   CUB 2151   1.0 
4 2017-11-03   Corona Monraz, Ramiro   MEX 1969   1.0 
5 2017-11-03   Hernandez Gonzalez, William   CUB 2388 0
6 2017-11-04   Lopez Raygoza, Luis Albert   MEX 2292 0
7 2017-11-04   Miranda Rodriguez, Tania   CUB 2278   1.0 
8 2017-11-05   Castellanos Hernandez, Emilio   MEX 1905   1.0 
9 2017-11-05   Gonzalez Vidal, Yuri   CUB 2552 Forfeit (-) 
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
3510417 Miranda Rodriguez, Tania CUB     2278 3.0 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Ortiz Suarez, Isan Reynaldo   CUB 2528 0
2 2017-11-01   Falcon Perez, Gustavo   MEX 2137   1.0 
3 2017-11-02   Dias Huizar, Alvaro   VEN 1932   1.0 
4 2017-11-03   Fernandez Cardoso, Alexey   CUB 2456 0
5 2017-11-03   Diaz Hernandez, Heriberto   CUB 2339 0
6 2017-11-04   Corona Monraz, Ramiro   MEX 1969 0
7 2017-11-04   Carreto Nieto, Geovanni   MEX 2191 0
8 2017-11-05      Forfeit (+) 
9 2017-11-05   Beltran Medina, Jorge   MEX 1993   1.0 



ID Name Country     Rating Total 
3511685 Hernandez Moya, Yuleisy CUB     2244 2.5 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Henriquez Villagra, Cristobal   CHI 2485 0
2 2017-11-01   Galaviz Medina, Sion Radam   MEX 1972   0.5 
3 2017-11-02   Dominguez Aguilar, Guillermo   MEX 2341   0.5 
4 2017-11-03   Dias Huizar, Alvaro   VEN 1932   1.0 
5 2017-11-03   Rojas Alarcon, Julian Antonio   MEX 2336 Forfeit (+) 
6 2017-11-04   Miranda Mesa, Elier   CUB 2450 0
7 2017-11-04   Fernandez Cardoso, Alexey   CUB 2456 0
8 2017-11-05   Lopez Gonzalez, Abel Fabian   CUB 2385   0.5 
9 2017-11-05   Falcon Perez, Gustavo   MEX 2137 0
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
5107717 Corona Monraz, Ramiro MEX     1969 2.5 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Lopez Gonzalez, Abel Fabian   CUB 2385   0.5 
2 2017-11-01   Bacallao Alonso, Yusnel   CUB 2577 0
3 2017-11-02   Lopez Raygoza, Luis Albert   MEX 2292   0.5 
4 2017-11-03   Carreto Nieto, Geovanni   MEX 2191 0
5 2017-11-03      Forfeit (+) 
6 2017-11-04   Miranda Rodriguez, Tania   CUB 2278   1.0 
7 2017-11-04   Rojas Alarcon, Julian Antonio   MEX 2336 0
8 2017-11-05   Otero Acosta, Diasmany   CUB 2436 0
9 2017-11-05   Martin Del Campo C., Jorge   MEX 2137   0.5 
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
3511910 Castillo Coca, Mairebis CUB     2151 2.5 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Miranda Mesa, Elier   CUB 2450 0
2 2017-11-01   Diaz Rosas, Julio Cesar   MEX 2311 0
3 2017-11-02   Carreto Nieto, Geovanni   MEX 2191 0
4 2017-11-03      Forfeit (+) 
5 2017-11-03   Castellanos Hernandez, Emilio   MEX 1905 0
6 2017-11-04   Dias Huizar, Alvaro   VEN 1932   1.0 



7 2017-11-04   Beltran Medina, Jorge   MEX 1993   0.5 
8 2017-11-05   Martin Del Campo C., Jorge   MEX 2137   1.0 
9 2017-11-05   Lopez Gonzalez, Abel Fabian   CUB 2385 Forfeit (-) 
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
5101034 Martin Del Campo C., Jorge MEX     2137 2.0 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Otero Acosta, Diasmany   CUB 2436 0
2 2017-11-01   Carreto Nieto, Geovanni   MEX 2191   1.0 
3 2017-11-02   Ortiz Suarez, Isan Reynaldo   CUB 2528 0
4 2017-11-03   Galaviz Medina, Sion Radam   MEX 1972 0
5 2017-11-03   Beltran Medina, Jorge   MEX 1993   0.5 
6 2017-11-04      Forfeit (+) 
7 2017-11-04   Vega Chirino, Lemay   CUB 2266 0
8 2017-11-05   Castillo Coca, Mairebis   CUB 2151 0
9 2017-11-05   Corona Monraz, Ramiro   MEX 1969   0.5 
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
5121710 Bustamante Orta, Jorge MEX     2177 2.0 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Fernandez Cardoso, Alexey   CUB 2456 0
2 2017-11-01   Dominguez Aguilar, Guillermo   MEX 2341   0.5 
3 2017-11-02   Gutierrez Delgado, Yusuan A.   CUB 2297   1.0 
4 2017-11-03   Lopez Raygoza, Luis Albert   MEX 2292 0
5 2017-11-03   Venegas Ocampo, Pablo Juan Jos   MEX 2142 0
6 2017-11-04   Falcon Perez, Gustavo   MEX 2137 0
7 2017-11-04      Forfeit (+) 
8 2017-11-05   Beltran Medina, Jorge   MEX 1993   0.5 
9 2017-11-05   Castellanos Hernandez, Emilio   MEX 1905 0
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
5102430 Beltran Medina, Jorge MEX     1993 2.0 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Ruiz Sanchez, Orlen   CUB 2409 0
2 2017-11-01      Forfeit (+) 
3 2017-11-02   Diaz Rosas, Julio Cesar   MEX 2311 0
4 2017-11-03   Perez Garcia, Rodney Oscar   CUB 2315 0
5 2017-11-03   Martin Del Campo C., Jorge   MEX 2137   0.5 
6 2017-11-04   Vega Castaneda, Ulises Antonio   MEX 2002   0.5 
7 2017-11-04   Castillo Coca, Mairebis   CUB 2151   0.5 
8 2017-11-05   Bustamante Orta, Jorge   MEX 2177   0.5 
9 2017-11-05   Miranda Rodriguez, Tania   CUB 2278 0
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
3900118 Dias Huizar, Alvaro VEN     1932 0.0 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31      Forfeit 0 
2 2017-11-01      Forfeit 0 
3 2017-11-02   Miranda Rodriguez, Tania   CUB 2278 0
4 2017-11-03   Hernandez Moya, Yuleisy   CUB 2244 0
5 2017-11-03   Falcon Perez, Gustavo   MEX 2137 0
6 2017-11-04   Castillo Coca, Mairebis   CUB 2151 0
7 2017-11-04   Vega Castaneda, Ulises Antonio   MEX 2002 Forfeit (+) 
8 2017-11-05   Vega Castaneda, Ulises Antonio   MEX 2002 Forfeit (+) 
9 2017-11-05   Venegas Ocampo, Pablo Juan Jos   MEX 2142 0
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
5108128 Vega Castaneda, Ulises Antonio MEX     2002 1.0 
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31      Forfeit 0 
2 2017-11-01      Forfeit 0 
3 2017-11-02   Lopez Gonzalez, Abel Fabian   CUB 2385 0
4 2017-11-03   Vega Chirino, Lemay   CUB 2266   0.5 
5 2017-11-03   Gutierrez Delgado, Yusuan A.   CUB 2297 0
6 2017-11-04   Beltran Medina, Jorge   MEX 1993   0.5 
7 2017-11-04   Dias Huizar, Alvaro   VEN 1932 Forfeit (-) 
8 2017-11-05   Dias Huizar, Alvaro   VEN 1932 Forfeit (-) 
9 2017-11-05      Forfeit (-) 
ID Name Country     Rating Total 
5100046 Martin Del Campo C., Roberto MEX     2368
Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score 
1 2017-10-31   Castellanos Hernandez, Emilio   MEX 1905 Forfeit (-) 
2 2017-11-01      Forfeit (-) 
3 2017-11-02      Forfeit (-) 
4 2017-11-03      Forfeit (-) 
5 2017-11-03      Forfeit (-) 
6 2017-11-04      Forfeit (-) 
7 2017-11-04      Forfeit (-) 
8 2017-11-05      Forfeit (-) 
9 2017-11-05      Forfeit (-) 


